506674803 05/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6721619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SWINDER PAL SINGH CHANDHOK	05/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2109971 ONTARIO INC. D/B/A XCELLA FURNITURE	
Street Address:	96-100 CARRIER DRIVE	
City:	ETOBICOKE, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M9W 5R1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29784686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)577-6301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-577-6300

Email: michael@mjbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J BROWN LAW OFFICE LLC

Address Line 1: 354 EISENHOWER PARKWAY
Address Line 2: PLAZA I, 2ND FLOOR, SUITE 2025

Address Line 4: LIVINGSTON, NEW JERSEY 07039-1048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XCEL-0219	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BROWN	
SIGNATURE:	/MichaelJBrown/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Xcel-0219_Decl-Assg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057181 FRAME: 0554

506674803

Invention Title: Stool

Inventor Name: Swinder Pal Singh Chandhok

DECLARATION

As the above-named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to: _X_ The attached application, or
United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNMENT
FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, Swinder Pal Singh Chandhok, residing at the address state below next to my signature, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto 2109971 Ontario Inc. d/b/a Xcelia Furniture, corporation organized under the laws of Canada and located at 96 – 100 Carrier Drive, Etobicoke, Ontario M9W 5R Canada herein called "ASSIGNEE", the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to minvention as described and/or claimed in the above-identified patent application, and as described and/or claimed in an and all patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications, the same to be held an enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all sail patents therefor which may be granted.
I HEREBY COVENANT that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned free and clear of an encumbrance, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive patents for said invention in an country in its own name, or in my name, at the election of ASSIGNEE.
I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and patents which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal or quasi legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary of desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, including separate assignments, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional patent applications for said invention or any part(s) thereof, all of which applications and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, and will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
I HEREBY CONSENT that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent hereof and consent to the filing of the original or copy of this assignment for any purpose including proving the right of the right of priority of a prior application.
I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner for Patents of the United States of America and the respective patent offices of any country in which an application of this invention may be filed, to issue any and all patents for said invention or any part(s) thereof, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said ASSIGNEE as sole assignee.
SIGNED this
Residence: 2A, 27 Floor mount one, 39 Luen Hing Street, Fanling, New Territory, Hong Kong

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 057181 FRAME: 0555